
All the experts listed here are attending World Water Week 2016. 
Their specialist areas and languages spoken are listed.

Please feel free to contact them or leave a message
at the IWMI exhibition booth at the event.

Jeremy Bird
Director General

j.bird@cgiar.org

IWMI Headquarters
Colombo, Sri Lanka

English, Norwegian and basic 
French 
 

Water law and policy, water 
resources institutions and 
management, dams and 
hydropower

Jennie Barron
Theme Leader – Sustainable 
Agricultural Water Management

j.barron@cgiar.org

IWMI Headquarters
Colombo, Sri Lanka

English, Swedish and basic French

Agricultural, water and land 
management-related research, 
policy, capacity strengthening and 
development in sub-Saharan Africa 
and Asia

Alok Sikka
IWMI Representative - India

a.sikka@cgiar.org

IWMI New Delhi Office
New Delhi, India

English, Hindi and Punjabi

Hydrology and water resources, 
agricultural water management, 
climate change, watershed 
management and irrigation

David Wiberg
Theme Leader – Water Futures

d.wiberg@cgiar.org

IWMI Headquarters
Colombo, Sri Lanka

English, German and basic 
Swedish

Integrated water resources 
management, scenario 
development, systems modelling, 
climate change, optimization and 
decision support

Diana Suhardiman
Sub-Theme Leader (Governance & 
Political Economy)

d.suhardiman@cgiar.org

IWMI Southeast Asia Office
Vientiane, Lao PDR

English, Indonesian and Dutch 

Political economy and political 
ecology of water governance, 
transboundary waters, policy and 
institutions

Miriam Otoo
Sub-Theme Leader – Business 
Opportunities for Resource 
Recovery and Reuse/Researcher – 
Economics

m.otoo@cgiar.org

IWMI Headquarters
Colombo, Sri Lanka

English and French
 

Economics of waste reuse, 
business modelling, business 
development and 
entrepreneurship, experimental 
economics and market design

Kalanithy Vairavamoorthy
Practice Leader for Applied 
Research and Knowledge Transfer

k.vairavamoorthy@cgiar.org

IWMI Headquarters
Colombo, Sri Lanka

English

Integrated urban water 
management, urban water systems, 
water resources, water supply and 
distribution, sustainability 
assessment and frameworks

Alan Nicol
Theme Leader – Governance, 
Gender and Poverty

a.nicol@cgiar.org

IWMI Headquarters
Colombo, Sri Lanka

English, Arabic and basic French

Political economy and water 
governance, transboundary river 
basin management, natural 
resources and livelihoods, gender 
and development



The International Water 
Management Institute (IWMI) 

is a non-profit, scientific 
research organization 

dedicated to
providing evidence-based 
solutions to sustainably 
manage water and land 

resources for food security,
people’s livelihoods and the 

environment.
(www.iwmi.org)

IWMI is a member of the 
CGIAR Consortium, a global 

research partnership for a 
food-secure future.

(www.cgiar.org)

The CGIAR Research 
Program on Water, Land and 

Ecosystems (WLE), led by 
IWMI, promotes a new 

approach to
sustainable intensification in 
which a healthy functioning 

ecosystem is seen as a 
prerequisite to

agricultural development, 
resilience of food systems 

and human well-being.
(wle.cgiar.org)

Fraser Sugden
Senior Researcher – Political 
Economy & Water 
Governance/Head of Office – 
IWMI Nepal  

f.sugden@cgiar.org

IWMI Nepal Office
Kathmandu, Nepal

English and Nepali

Political economy of water access, 
climate change resilience, 
migration and water management, 
land tenure and irrigation, and 
collective action

Paul Stapleton
Interim Head of Communications and Marketing

p.stapleton@cgiar.org

IWMI Headquarters
Colombo, Sri Lanka

Phone: +94 773 369533

Michael Victor
Knowledge Management and Engagement Coordinator

m.victor@cgiar.org

IWMI Southeast Asia Office
Vientiane, Lao PDR

Phone: +94 773 950 713

Nitasha Nair
Senior Communications Officer

n.nair@cgiar.org

IWMI New Delhi Office
New Delhi, India

Phone: +91 9724310654

Mia Signs
Communications and Uptake Fellow

m.signs@cgiar.org

IWMI Southeast Asia Office
Vientiane, Lao PDR

Phone: +856 20 7735 0824

Matthew McCartney 
Theme Leader – Ecosystem 
Services

m.mccartney@cgiar.org

IWMI Southeast Asia Office
Vientiane, Lao PDR

English
 

Water resources and wetlands, and 
hydro-ecological studies

Theodore Horbulyk
Principal Researcher – Economics

t.horbulyk@cgiar.org

IWMI Headquarters
Colombo, Sri Lanka

English, French and Spanish

Water resource economics and 
policy, development economics and 
applied welfare economics

Panchali Saikia
Scientific Officer

p.saikia@cgiar.org

IWMI New Delhi Office
New Delhi, India

English, Hindi, Bengali and 
Assamese

Community water governance, 
gender, transboundary rivers, 
water policy and institutions, and 
regional cooperation

Alvar Closas
Researcher – Groundwater 
Management and Policy

a.closas@cgiar.org 

IWMI Middle East and
North Africa Office
Cairo, Egypt

English, French, Spanish and basic 
Arabic 

Groundwater, governance, policy, 
regulation, institutions, community 
management, participation and 
solar irrigation

Farah Ahmed
Coordinator for Research into 
Impact – Asia

f.ahmed@cgiar.org 

IWMI Headquarters
Colombo, Sri Lanka

English, Hindi, Assamese, Urdu, 
Bengali and Punjabi 

Research uptake, policy advocacy, 
monitoring and evaluation, impact 
evaluations, strategy development, 
social research methodologies and 
livelihood assessment tools

Nathanial Matthews
Global Research Coordinator – 
WLE

n.matthews@cgiar.org 

IWMI Headquarters
Colombo, Sri Lanka

English and Japanese 

Water-energy-food-environment 
nexus, political ecology and 
political economy, water policy 
and water security


